13 Hoosac St.
Adams, MA 01220
TEL: 413-743-0815
FAX:413-743-7442

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective December 1, 2018, but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our families. You may
choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include the charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements dictate you must
buy any items you did not specifically request, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing the goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF $1,995.00
Our fee for the basic services of the funeral director and our staff include
conducting the arrangement conference, planning the funeral, coordinating
with clergy and cemeteries, obtaining necessary permits, supervision of the
visitation and funeral, and placing obituary notices. This fee for our basic
services will be added to the total cost of the arrangements you select. (This
fee is already included in our immediate burial, direct cremation and
forwarding or receiving remains charges.)

EMBALMING $475.00

Except in certain rare cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a service with a
viewing. If you do not want embalming performed, you usually have the right to choose an

arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or direct
burial.

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

A. Dressing of deceased and placing in Casket $ 100.00
B. Cosmetology and Hairdressing $ 175.00
C. Minimum Preparation (Bathing and disinfection) $ 150.00
USE OF FACILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES
A. Use of Facilities for Visitation - Day before Funeral (up to 3 Hours) $ 425.00
B. Use of Facilities the Day of Funeral $ 425.00
C. Use of Facilities for Ceremony in Funeral Home $ 425.00
D. Use of Facilities for Visitation and Funeral both on the Same Day $ 625.00
E. Use of Facilities for Visitation and Memorial Service on Same Day $ 625.00
F. Use of Staff & Equipment for Graveside Service $ 275.00
G. Use of Staff & Equipment for Service Outside of Funeral Home $ 275.00

H. Minimum Use of Facilities $ 275.00



AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

A. Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home $ 325.00
B. Hearse for Funeral $ 325.00
C. Limousine for Family $ 225.00
D. Limousine for Pallbearers $ 225.00
E. Flower/Clergy Car $ 100.00
PRINTED/SUNDRY ITEMS

A. Acknowledgement Cards $ 45.00
B. Prayer Cards $ 45.00
C. Register Book $ 45.00
D. Crucifix/ Cross $ 20.00

CASKETS - From $890.00 up to $ 10, 990.00
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS/BURIAL VAULTS
From $900.00 to $ 4,020.00
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home.

RECEIVING DECEASED FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $ 2,645.00

This charge includes basic services of staff, pick up of deceased, and transportation of
deceased to cemetery. This charge does NOT include em balming, casket, vault, visitation,
ceremonies, or cash advances.

FORWARDING DECEASED TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $ 3,120.00
This charge includes basic services of staff, removal from place of death, embalming, and
transportation to local airport (Albany, NY or Hartford, CT). This does NOT include casket,

airline shipping container, vault, visitation or any ceremonies.

MILEAGE CHARGE OUTSIDE OF THE LOCAL (25 MILE) RADIUS
IS$ 5.00 PER MILE



IMMEDIATE BURIAL from $ 3,070.00

This charge includes basic services of staff, removal of deceased, minimum use of

facilities, minimum preparation of deceased, and local transportation to cemetery. This

charge does NOT include embalming, casket, vault, visitation, or cash advances.
A. Immediate Burial with Casket provided by purchaser
(Vault cost is additional to this figure) $3,070.00

B. Immediate Burial with Casket purchased from Funeral Home $3,070.00
(Cost of Casket and Vault is additional to this figure).

DIRECT CREMATION from $ 3,070.00

This charge includes the basic services of staff, removal of deceased from place of death,
local transportation to crematory, minimum use of facilities, and minimum preparation of
deceased. This charge does NOT include any visitation or viewing, ceremonies, or crematory and
Medical Examiner’s fees. If you want to arrange a Direct Cremation, you may use an alternative
container. Alternative containers encase the deceased any can be made of materials such as
fiberboard or composite materials, with or without a covering. We provide a fiberboard container
as standard. This is the minimum requirement of the crematory.

A. Direct Cremation using our container - $ 3,270.00
B. Direct Cremation using container provided by purchaser - $ 3,070.00

C. Direct Cremation with Casket purchased from Funeral Home - $ 3,070.00
(Cost of Casket additional to this figure)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: _ IT IS THE POLICY OF THIS FUNERAL HOME (NOT A LA W) -
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CASH ADVANCED ITEMS

These items have prices set by the entity involved, and are beyond the control
of the Funeral Home. As such, these items are not guaranteed. We advance
these items as courtesy, so that families do not have to worry about forwarding
multiple payments during a stressful time. These items may include, but are not
limited to:

Certified Copies of Death Certificate

Burial Permit

Paid Newspaper Notices

Clergy or Church Honorariums

Cemetery or Crematory Fees

Musicians (Organists, soloists, instrumentalists, etc.)
Additional limousines or automobiles

Cemetery Equipment (Tents, greens and lowering device, chairs, etc.)
Flowers

Medical Examiner’s Certifications (when necessary)
Catering or use of banquet facilities for reception

Cash advanced items MUST be paid before the start of any services. These items
will be included on the Statement of Goods and Services you will receive at the
conclusion of the Arrangement Conference.



